

babyono

Electronic thermometer

flexible tip

Termometr elektroniczny elastyczna końcówka

GB BabyOno digital thermometer allows quick, accurate and safe measurement of body temperature. The measurement result is indicated by a sound after about 1 minute. To achieve a very accurate measurement result, it is advisable to measure the temperature for approximately 5 minutes. Before first use, please carefully read the instructions for use. This thermometer allows temperature to be measured in the oral cavity, under the tongue or under the ampit.

Specifications:

Range of measurement: 32°C-42.9°C

Accuracy of measurement: +/-0,1°C (35,5°C-42°C)
Display: 3 digits LCD
Battery: 1.5V DC (SR41, UCC 392, or LR41)
Battery life: 200 hours
Weight: approx. 10g including battery
Alarm: 10 seconds of sound signals after measurement completion
Ambient Temperature: 5°C - 45°C
Humidity: 25%RH-80%RH
Storage temperature: -25°C - 55°C

Instructions for use: Before use wipe the end of the thermometer with 75% ethyl alcohol or immerse the end in it only, in order to disinfect the thermometer. Never immerse the whole thermometer. Press the button next to the display which will give a sound signal and show its readiness to work. **Используй** . In this time the thermometer shows the last memorised temperature result. After about 2 seconds the thermometer signals Lo°C. This means that the thermometer is ready to work.

1. Before measuring temperature in the mouth you should keep your mouth closed for at least 5 minutes, for more accurate measurement. The position of the thermometer’s end in the oral cavity is marked on the picture.
/

2. Measuring temperature underthe ampit: place the thermometer end under the ampit and press it tightly. When the “C” symbol stops flashing and you hear the sound signal, it means that the measurement is completed and you can read the result on the display. In order to prolong the battery life, after completion of the measurement press the turn-off button. Thermometer switches off automatically after 10 minutes.

Precautions. When cleaning the thermometer never immerse the whole device. The display and back cover are not water resistant. Do not leave the thermometer in the sun or near to heat sources. Do not dismantle the thermometer, except when replacing the batteries. During measurement do not touch the LCD display, because this may cause the thermometer to turn off. When the symbol **Lo°** appears or it is unclear you should replace the batteries. Take off the back cover and replace the battery with a new one (type SR41, UCC 392, LR41). Make sure that the positive pole is directed upwards, and the negative pole downwards. Dead batteries should be deposited in a special container in order to prevent contamination of the natural environment. If the thermometer is not used for a long time, take the batteries out. Keep the instructions for use for informational purposes.

PL Termometr elektroniczny BabyOno pozwala na szybkie, dokładne i bezpieczne zmierzenie temperatury ciała. Termometr elektroniczny mierzy temperaturę gorączkującego człowieka w czasie 1 minuty dając sygnał dźwiękowy. Temperatura mierzona u dorosłego człowieka natomiast, wskazująca (po upływie 1 minuty) poniżej 36,6°C oznacza, że osoba nie wykazuje objawów podwyższonej temperatury, a właściwy odczyt otrzymany po ok. 5 minutach. Przed pierwszym użyciem prosimy dokładnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi. Produkt przeznaczony jest do mierzenia temperatury w jamie ustnej, pod językiem lub pod pachą.

Parametry techniczne:	
Zakres pomiaru:	32°C-42,9°C
Dokładność pomiaru:	+/-0,1°C (35,5°C-42°C)
Wyświetlacz:	wyświetlacz cieklokryształowy
Bateria:	1,5V DC (SR41, UCC 392, lub LR41)
Żywotność baterii:	200 godzin
Waga:	około 10g łącznie z baterią
Alarm:	10 sekund sygnałów dźwiękowych po skróconym mierzeniu
Temperatura otoczenia:	5°C - 45°C
Wilgotność:	25% RH- 80% RH
Temperatura przechowywania:	-25°C - 55°C

Instrukcja użytkownika:
Przed użyciem termometru Wyświłaczki thermometer 75% alkoholem etylowym lub zanurz w nim samą końcówkę w celu dezynfekcji. Pod żadnym pozorem nie wolno zanurzać całego termometru. Naciśnij przycisk przy wyświetlaczu, który da sygnał dźwiękowy i wskaże gotowość do pracy. **Используй** . W tym czasie termometr wskazuje ostatni zapamiętany pomiar temperatury. Po ok. 2 sekundach termometr jest gotowy do mierzenia sygnalizując Lo°C.

1. Przed pomiarem temperatury w ustach w celu dokładniejszego pomiaru należy mieć usta zamknięte przez co najmniej 5 min. Pozycja położenia końcówki termometru w jamie ustnej zaznaczona na rysunku.
/

2. Mierzenie temperatury pod pachą: włóż końcówkę termometru pod pachę i mocno przyciśnij. Kiedy symbol C przestanie migać i usłyszysz sygnał dźwiękowy oznacza to, że pomiar temperatury został zakończony, a na wyświetlaczu pojawi się jej wynik. W celu przedłużenia żywotności baterii po zakończeniu pomiaru naciśnij przyciskaby wyłączyć termometr. Termometr wyłącza się automatycznie po upływie 10 minut.

Środki ostrożności. Podczas czyszczenia termometru nigdy nie zanurzaj go całego. Wyświetlacz oraz tyła osłona nie są wodoodporne. Nie należy pozostawiać termometru na słońcu i w pobliżu źródła ciepła. Nie rozkładaj termometru na części (za wyjątkiem wymiany baterii). Podczas pomiaru temperatury nie należy dotykać wyświetlacza LCD gdyż może to spowodować wyłączenie się termometru. Kiedy wyświetli się symbol **Lo°** zaleca się wymianę baterii. Zdjąćmy tył osłonkę i wymień baterię na nową (typ SR41,UCC 392, LR41). Upewnij się że biegun dodatni jest skierowany ku górze, a ujemny w dół. Zużyte baterie należy wyrzucić do specjalnego pojemnika na zużyte baterie, aby nie zanieczyszczać środowiska naturalnego. W przypadku dłuższego nieuzywania termometru, należy wyjąć z niego baterie. Zachowaj instrukcję w celach informacyjnych.

BE Elektronisen termometr BabyOno dava võimalikust ja kiirsel, täpselt ja ohutult mõõrma inimese keha temperatuuriga. Elektroniline termometr mõõrma temperatuuriga n inimesel kõrgema temperatuuriga. Temperatuuriga mõõrma in väärsuten chovek, pokazavaja (sled izmichenato na 1 minutu) pod 36,6 °C oznachava, ze lidceto nima priznaci na povshena temperatura, a tochnoto izmervenje che poluchim sled okolo 5 minutu. Mõõr, protsehtie vnimatelnost instruktsiuta za upotreba predi prvoto ispolzovanie na ureda. Uredet e prednaznachzen za izmervenje na temperatura na ustnata kuumina pod ezika ili pod miščinitsata.

Технически параметри:	
Диапазон на измерване:	32°C - 42°C
Точност на измерване:	+/-0,1°C (35,5°C - 42°C)
Дисплеј:	тепнокристален дисплеј
Батерија:	1,5V DC (SR41, UCC 392 или LR41)
Живот на батеријата:	200 часа
Teгo:	околу 10 г заедно с батеријата
Аларма:	10 секунди звукoв сигнал след приклучованe на измерването
Околна температура:	5°C - 45°C
Влажност:	25% RH - 80% RH
Температура на скъхраняване:	-25°C - 55°C

Инструкция за употреба.
Преди използване изтрийте върха на термометъра с етилов алкохол 75% или потопете самия връх с цел дезинфекция. В никакъв случай не бива да потопите целия термометър. Натиснете бутона при дисплея, ще чуете звуков сигнал и на дисплея ще се покаже готовност за работа . В този момент термометрът показва последното записано измерване на температурата **Используй** . След около 2 секунди термометрът бърже ще бъде готов за измерване – ще сингализира Lo°C.

1. Преди измерване на температурата в устата с цел точно измерване трябва да държите устата аз затворена поне 5 минути. Мястото на поставяне на върха на термометъра в устната кyuина е показано на схемата с.
/

2. Измерване на температурата под мишицата: сложете върха на термометъра под мишицата и силно притиснете. Когато символът C престане да премига и чуете звуков сигнал, това означава, че измерването на температурата е приключило, а на дисплея ще се появи стойността ѝ. С цел удължение на живота на батеријата след приклучованe на измерването натиснете бутона за изключване на термометъра. Термометрът се изключва автоматично след 10 минути.

Предпазни мерки.
По време на почистване на термометъра в никакъв случай не го потапвайте изцяло. Дисплеят и задният капак са водонепропускливи. Не бива да оставате термометъра на слънце или близо до източници на топлина. Не разглобявайте термометъра на части (с изключение на смяната на батеријата). Преди измерване на температурата не бива да докосвате LCD дисплея, тъй като това може да доведе до изключване на термометъра. Когато се появи символът, **Lo°**, препоръчва се да се сменят батеријата. Сваляете задния капак и смонете батеријата с нова (тип SR41, UCC 392 или LR41). Уверете се, че положителният полюс е в посока нагоре, а отрицателният – надолу. Извадете батериите следва да се извършва в специален контейнер за извадени батерии, за да не се замърсява околната среда. В случай че дълго време няма да използвате термометъра, извадете батериите му. Запазете инструкцијата за информиранионна цел.

CZ Teploměr digitální BabyOno umožňuje Vám velmi rychle, přesně a bezpečně měřit teplotu těla. Výsledek konečn měření je signalizován zvukem po uplynutí asi 1 minuty. Jestli-že chcete co nej přesnější výsledek měření, doporučujeme měřit teplotu 5 minut. Než použijete věnujte pozornost návodu k použití. Teploměr je určený na měření tělesné teploty orálně, pod jazykem a axilárně.

Technické údaje:

Rozsah měření: 32°C-42,9°C
Přesnost měření: +/-0,1°C (35,5°C-42°C)
Displej: LCD displej 31/2
Napájení: DC 1,5 V (SR41, UCC 392 nebo LR41)
Živnotnost baterii: ~ 200 hodin
Vaha: ~ 10g včetně baterie
Teplota prostředí: 5°C - 45°C
Vlhkost: 25%RH- 80%RH
Alarm: 10 vteřin zvukových signálů od momentu ukončeníměření
Skladovacíteplota: -25°C - 55°C

Návod na použití:

Než použijete digitální koncovku teploměre 75% etylalkoholem nebo ponořte v ní koncovku aby ji dezinfikovali. V žádném případě nesměte ponořit celý teploměr. Stlače tlačítko vedle LCD displeje, uslyšíte zvukový signál a tím se objeví hotovost pro práci. **Используй** . Fotografie Na LCD displeji uvidíte hodnotu posledního měření, a po 2 vteřinách se objeví symbol Lo°C co znamená, že teploměr je připravený pro měření.

1. Abyste mohli přesně měřit teplotu orálně, sevřete ústa nejméně 5 minut. Na kresbě, **/** uvidíte, jak máte mít umístěnou koncovku teploměre v ústech. Fotografie

2. Měření teploty axilárně: vlozte koncovku teploměru pod paží a silně sevřete. Jakmile symbol „C“ přestane mihat a uslyšíte zvuk měření je ukončeno. Na displeji uvidíte hodnotu měření. Pokud chcete prodloužit život baterií vypněte teploměr jakmile ukončíte měří teplotu. Automatické vypnutí teploměre je po 10 minutách od ukončeníměření.

Bezpečnostní prostředí: Pokud chcete teploměr očištit nikdy nepounehojte ho ve vodě. Displej a zadní kryt nejsou vodotěsné. Nekochejte teploměr na slunci nebo v příliš těsném místě. Nesměte rozložit teploměr (nekyá se vyměnit baterie). Kdy teploměr měří teplotu nesměte dotknout se displeje, protože teploměr může se vypnout. Pokud vyšvíteli se symbol **Lo°** nebo není on přefně viditelný měly být vyměnit baterie. Sundajte kryt prostoru po baterie a vyměňte je na nové (druh SR41,UCC 392, LR41). Ujistěte se, že póli kladný je směrem nahoru, a záporný dolů. Spotřebované baterie vyhod te do určené k tomu nádoby, abyste neznečistí ovali přírodní prostředí. Pokud nepoužíváte teploměr po delší dobu vymějte z něho baterie. Návod k použitíuachovajte po příšší potrebu.

DE Elektronisches BabyOno Fieberthermometer misst die Temperatur sehr genau. Es ist sicher und schnell zu bedienen. Das Messergebnis wird durch einen Signalton nach ca. 1 Minute signalisiert. Um ein präziseres Messergebnis zu erzielen, empfiehlt es sich die Temperatur ca. 5 Minuten lang zu messen. Vor erstem Gebrauch lesen Sie bitte die Gebrauchsanweisung. Dieses Instrument ist zurTemperaturmessung im Mund oder unter dem Arm bestimmt.

Technische Daten:

Messbereich: 32°C-42,9°C
Messgenauigkeit: +/-0,1°C (35,5°C-42°C)
Display: Flüssigkristallanzeige (LCD) 3”
Batterie: 1,5V DC (SR41, UCC 392, oder LR41)
Lebensdauer der Batterie: 200 Stunden
Gewicht: ca. 10 Gramm zusammen mit der Batterie
Alarm: Nach der Messung ertönen ein Signalton ~10 Sekunden
Raumtemperatur: 5°C - 45°C
Feuchtigkeiit: 25% RH-80% RH
Lagerbedingungen: -25°C - 55°C

Gebrauchsbuchdennung.
Zur Desinfizierung wischen Sie vor dem Gebrauch die Thermometerspitze mit 75% Ethylalkohol der tauchen Sie in ins Wasser. Tauchen Sie niemals das ganze Thermometer. Drücken Sie den Knopf neben dem Display, wenn das Gerät fertig zum Messen wird, werden Sie ein Signalton hören. **Используй** . In der Anzeige erscheinen zunächst der Wert der letzten Messung und nach 2 Sekunden das Messymbol„Lo°C“. Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Thermometer zur Messung bereit ist.

1. Temperaturmessung im Mund (oral): Söll die orale Messung genau sein, muss der Mund vor dem Messen ca. 5 Minuten lang geschlossen sein. Wo und wie die Thermometerspitze in den Mund eingeführt sein soll, sehen Sie auf dem Bild.
/

2. Temperaturmessung unter dem Arm (axillär):

Die Thermometerspitze unter den Arm einführen und sie mit dem Arm stark drücken. Wenn „C“ nicht mehr blinkt, wird ein Signalton ertönen. Dieses Signal bedeutet - Messungsende. Im Display sehen Sie das Messungsergebnis.

Um die Lebensdauer der Batterie zu verlängern, drücken Sie nach dem Messergebnis den Knopf. Das Thermometer wird automatisch nach 10 Minuten ausgeschaltet.

Sicherheitshinweise.
Lauchen Sie niemals das Inhometer während der Reinigung, weil das Display und die Rückseite des Thermometers nicht wasserdicht sind. Auf keinen Fall legen Sie das Thermometer direkt in der Sonne oder in der Nähe von Wärmequellen. Öffnen Sie das Thermometer nicht (ausgenommen Batteriefach). Während der Temperaturmessung dürfen Sie das Display nicht berühren, denn auf diese Weise kann sich das Gerät ausschalten. Wenn im Display folgendes Symbol **Lo°** erscheint oder die Anzeige schwer ablesbar ist, empfiñhlen wir Ihnen die Batterien zu wechseln. Sie sollen die Abdeckung des Batteriefaches abziehen, um die Thermometerspitze auszutauschen. Legen Sie eine neue Batterie (SR41,UCC 392, LR41) mit dem Zeichen + nach oben in das Batteriefach ein. Die erschöpften Batterien werfen Sie in eine spezielle Mülltonne, damit die Umwelt geschont wird. Falls das Thermometer über eine längere Zeit nicht benutzt wird, nehmen Sie die Batterie aus. Die Gebrauchsanweisung bitte für spätere Informationszwecke aufbewahren.

ES El termómetro eléctrico de BabyOno permite una toma de la temperatura corporal rápida, precisa y segura. El termómetro eléctrico mide la temperatura corporal de una persona que tiene fiebre en un minuto, emitiendo una señal sonora. Por otra parte, cuando le tomamos la temperatura a un adulto y al cabo de 1 minuto la pantalla indica 36,6ºC, esto significa que la persona no presenta síntomas de fiebre y el resultado adecuado se obtendrá aproximadamente en 5 minutos. Antes del primer uso lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones. El producto está diseñado para realizar mediciones de temperatura por vía oral, debajo de la lengua o al brazo.

Parámetros técnicos:	
Límites de medición:	32°C-42,9°C
Precisión de la medición:	+/- 0,1°C (35,5°C-42°C)
Pantalla:	Pantalla de cristal líquido
Pila:	1,5 V DC (SR41, UCC392 o LR41)
Vida de la pila:	200 horas
Peso:	Unos 10 g con la pila incluida
Alarma:	Después de la medición concluida, 10 seg. de señales sonoras
Temperatura del entorno:	5°C-45°C
Humedad:	25%RH-80%RH
Temperatura de guardar:	-25°C-55°C

Instrucción de uso.
Antes de utilizar el termómetro limpie la punta metálica del mismo con alcohol etílico de 75 grados o sumérijala en el alcohol etílico para desinfectarlo. Bajo ningún pretexto hundir el termómetro entero. Apriete el botón al lado de la pantalla, que da una señal sonora e indica la disposición para funcionar. **Используй** . Entonces el termómetro indica la última medición de temperatura realizada. Después de 2 segundos el termómetro está listo para usar cuando la pantalla muestra Lo°C.

1. Antes de la toma de temperatura en la boca, para que la medición sea más exacta, hay que permanecer con la boca cerrada durante 5 minutos. La posición dela punta de termómetro está marcada en el dibujo.
/

2. La toma de temperatura bajo el brazo: ponga la punta de termómetro bajo el brazo y apriete con fuerza. Cuando el símbolo C deja de pulsar y oye una señal sonora, esto significa que la toma de temperatura está concluida y entonces la pantalla presentará su resultado. Con el fin de alargar la vida de la pila, apriete el botón de apagar después de la medición. El termómetro se apaga automáticamente al pasar 10 minutos.

Medidas de precaución. Al limpiar el termómetro nunca lo humida entera. La pantalla y la tapa trasera no son impermeables. No deje el termómetro a exposición del sol y cerca de las fuentes de calor. No desmonte el aparato (con excepción del cambio de pilas). No toque la pantalla durante la medición de temperatura puesto que eso puede provocar que el termómetro se apague.

Cat. No 118

Se aconseja el cambio de pila cuando la pantalla presenta el símbolo **Lo°**. Retire la tapa trasera y coloque una pila nueva (tipo SR41, UCC 392, LR41). Compruebe si el polo positivo apunta hacia arriba y el polo negativo hacia abajo. Eche las pilas gastadas al contenedor apropiado para evitar la contaminación de medio ambiente. Hay que retirar las pilas del termómetro cuando permance sin usar durante un largo periodo de tiempo. Guarde la instrucción para su información.

FR Le thermomètre électronique BabyOno assure une prise de température corporelle rapide et précise. Le thermomètre électronique prend la température de l’enfant fiévreux en 1 minute et émet un signal sonore à la fin. Si la température corporelle d’un adulte (lue au bout d’une minute) est inférieure à 36,6°C cela signifie que la température est normale et le résultat définitif sera affiché au bout de 5 minutes environ. Avant la première utilisation du thermomètre lisez attentivement la notice d’emploi. Le produit sert à mesurer la température dans la bouche, sous la langue ou sous le bras.

Caractéristiques techniques:

Gamme de prise de mesure : 32°C - 42,9°C

Precision de la mesure : +/-0,1°C (35,5°C - 42°C)

Afficheur : afficheur digital LCD

Pile : 1,5 V DC (SR41, UCC 392 ou LR41)

Durée de vie de la pile : 200 heures

Poids : environ 10 grammes et compris la pile

Alerte : signal sonore de 10 secondes émis à la fin de la mesure

Température ambiante : 5°C - 45°C

Humidité : 25%RH - 80%RH

Température de conservation : 25°C - 55°C

Note d’emploi . Avant d’utliser le thermomètre essayez le capteur à l’aide d’un tissu imbibé d’alcool éthylique de 75% ou trempez le capteur dans l’alcool pour le désinfecter. N’immergez jamais tout le thermomètre dans le fluide. Appuyez le bouton poussoir sur l’afficheur, après un bip sonore l’écran indique que l’appareil est prêt pour la mesure (**Используй** -s’affiche). Le thermomètre indique alors le résultat de la mesure précédente qui a été mémorisé. Au bout de 2 secondes environ le thermomètre est prêt à prendre la mesure, cet état est signalé par Lo°C.

1. Avant la prise de température dans la bouche il faut tenir la bouche fermée pendant au moins 5 minutes pour assurer la meilleure précision de la mesure. La position de l’embout du thermomètre dans la bouche est indiquée au plan.
/

2. La prise de température sous le bras : placez l’embout du thermomètre au creux de l’aisselle et serrez le bras. Une fois le symbole C fini de clignoter et le bip sonore apparaît la température est prise et sa valeur est affichée sur l’écran. Pour économiser la pile appuyez le bouton marche/arrêt pour arrêter l’appareil. Le thermomètre s’arrête automatiquement au bout de 10 minutes.

Préconisations. Pour nettoyer le thermomètre ne le trempez jamais tout entier dans l’eau. Lécian et la protection arrière ne sont pas étanches. Ne exposez pas le thermomètre aux rayons solaires ni aux sources de chaleur. Ne le démontez pas (sauf changement de piles). Pendant la mesure de la température ne touchez pas l’afficheur LCD car cela peut éteindre le thermomètre. Le symbole **Lo°** indique qu’il faut changer la pile. Enlevez la protection arrière et remplacez la pile par une nouvelle (type SR41, UCC 392, LR41). Assurez-vous que le côté positif est orienté vers le haut et le côté négatif vers le bas. Pour respecter l’environnement mettez les piles usées dans un bac spécial pour les piles usées. Lorsque le thermomètre n’est pas utilisé pendant une période plus longue, enlevez les piles. Gardez la notice pour pouvoir lire les indications d’emploi.

GE ზეიბიონის თერმომეტრი რბილი დაბლოებით – გამოყენების ინსტრუქცია. ზეიბიონის თერმომეტრი სწავლებას მოგვცემს სწრაფად, ზუსტად და უსაფრთხოდ გარემოში მაგებს სხეულის ტემპერატურა. ტემპერატურის გაზომვის დასრულებას აღნიშნება ხმოვანი სიგნალი დაახლოებით 1 წუთში. თუ გსურთ ზედიზემეფენით ზუსტი მაჩვენებლის მიღება, რეკომენდებულია სიტვის გამოშვება გაგრძელებს 5 წუთის განმავლობაში. პირველად გამოყენების წინ გურადლებით წაიკეთებთ ინსტრუქცია. თერმომეტრი სწავლებას იძლევა სიტვის გაზომვის პირის ღრუში, ენის ქვეშ ან ილიაში მისი მოთავსებობა.

სპეციფიკაცია:	
დიაპაზონი:	32°C-42,9°C
სიზუსტე:	+/-0,1°C (35,5°C-42°C)
ეკრანი:	თხევად კრისტალიური, სწავფერინანი
კვების წყარო (ელემენტი):	1,5 VDC (SR41, UCC392, ან LR41)
კვების წყაროს გამოყენების ხანგრძლივობა:	200 საათი
წონა:	დაახლ. 10გრამი, ელემენტების ჩათვლით
სიგნალი:	10 წამინათ სინგალთ გამოშვების დასრულებლისას
გარემოს ტემპერატურა გამოყენებისას:	5°C-45°C
ტენიანობა:	25%-80%
გარემოს ტემპერატურა შენახვისას:	-25°C - 55°C

გამოყენების ინსტრუქცია:

გამოყენების წინ გამწმენეთ 75%-იანი ეთილის სპირტის ხსნარით თერმომეტრის თავი, ან ჩაუვებით ხსნარში, მხოლოდ და მხოლოდ ელზნებდგების მიზნით. არასოდეს დასველით მთლი თერმომეტრი. დაკორბეთ ეკრანის გვერდითი განლაგებულ ღილაკს, რაც გამოიწვევს სასიგნალო რეაქციას **Используй** . ამ მიმენტში თერმომეტრის ეკრანზე გამოისახება ბოლო გაზომვის შედეგი. 2 წამის შემდეგ ეკრანზე გამოისახება „Lo°C“. ეს ნიშნავს, რომ თერმომეტრი მზად არის გამოსაყენებლად.

1. პირის ღრუში გამოყენების წინ, პირი დახურული უნდა იყოს განახლებს 5 წუთისა უფრო ზუსტი მარვენებლის მისაღებად. თერმომეტრის თავის პირებიკი პირის ღრუში აღნიშნულია სურათზე სიმბოლითი „/“.

2. სიტვის გაზომვა ილიის ფსონში: განათავსეთ თერმომეტრის თავი ილიაში და მსუბუძვად მიკობით ხელი. „C“ ნიშნის ციმციმს შეწყვებს და გაისიბება სიგნალი, როდესაც გაზომვის პროცესი დასრულდება. ამ მომენტთან ტვეზრ შედეგებთან ნახით შედეგი ეკრანზე. ელემენტების გამოყენების ხანგრძლივობის გაზრდის მიზნით, გაზომვის შემდეგ დააკორბე ჩართვა/გამორთვის ღილაკს. თერმომეტრი ავტომატურად გაითიშებს 10 წუთის შემდეგ.

გამყარებაღებული ზომები: გარეწმდის დროს არასოდეს არ დასველით მთლიანი მოწყობილობა.

ეკრანი და უკანა სარტველი არ არის წყლგარუმტები.

არ დატოვით თერმომეტრი მზეზე ან ცხელ ეკრანთან.

არ დასაბლით თერმომეტრი, გარდა ელემენტების გამოცვლის შემთხვევის.

გაზომვის პროცესში წუ შეზებობით ეკრანს, რადგან ამან შესაძლოა გამოიწვიოს თერმომეტრის გათიშება.

როდესაც სიგნალი „Lo°“ ან ციმციმე ჩამს ზუნდებუნად, გამოყენეთ ელემენტები. მოხსენით თერმომეტრს უკანა ხეუგი და შეცვალეთ ელემენტები ახლით (ბოლოზე: SR41, UCC392, ან LR41). დარწმუნდით, რომ „+“ მხარე მიმართულია ზეითი. თუ თერმომეტრი არ გამოიყენება დიდი ხნის განმავლობაში, ამოიღეთ ელემენტები. შეინახეთ ინსტრუქცია შემდეგობში გამოყენების მიზნით.

GR To ηλεκτροნიკ ტერმეტრო BabyOno επιτρέπει τη γαρή, ακριβή και ασφαλή μέτρηση τη θερμοκρασία του σώματος. Το ηλεκτροნიκ Τερμეტρο μετρεί τη θερμοκρασία του ασθενούς με λιγότερο από 1 λεπτό (κατά μέση όγκο) ηχητικό σήμα. Επίσης η θερμοκρασία που υπολογίζεται, στο πλοκάμι σωματι και η οποία εμφανίζεται (αφού περάσει 1 λεπτό) κάτω από 36,6 °C σηματοδοεί ότι το σώμα δεν παρουσιάζει συμπτώματα υψηλής θερμοκρασίας, και ο σωστός μετρήση της θερμοκρασίας πραγματοποιείται μετά από πενήντα 5 λεπτά. Πριν την πρώτη χρήση παρακολουθήστε να διαβάσετε προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες χρήσης. Το προϊόν προορίζεται για τη μέτρηση της θερμοκρασίας στη σωματική κοιλότητα κάτω από τη γλώσσα ή στη μασχάλη.

Техνικές пробионапори:

Εύρος μέτρησης: 32°C-42°C

Ακρίβεια μέτρησης: +/-0,1°C (35,5°C-42°C)

Όθον: οθόνη υγρών κρυστάλλων

Μπαταρία: 1,5V DC (SR41, UCC 392 ή LR41)

Διάρκεια ζωής της μπαταρίας: 200 ώρες

περίπου 10 g με τη μπαταρία

Ηχητικό σήμα: 10 δευτερόλεπτα ηχητικός σήματων μετά την ολοκλήρωση μέτρησης

Θερμοκρασία περιβάλλοντος: 5°C-45°C

Υγρασία: 25% RH – 80% RH

Θερμοκρασία διατήρησης: -25°C-55°C

Οδηγίες χρήσης: Πριν τη χρήση ακουσίστε τη όκρη του θερμομέτρου με 75% αλκοόλη αλκοόλη ή βουτίζε σε αυτό μόνο τη όκρη με σκοπό τη απολύμανση. Σε καμία περίπτωση μην βουτάτε ολόκληρο το θερμομέτρο. Πιάστε το ηλεκτρονικό όκρη στη οθόνη, το οποίο παράγει ηχητικό σήμα και υποδεικνύει εισαγωγή για χρήση. **Используй** . Για τηγνη αυτή το θερμομέτρο εμφανίζει την τελευταία αποθηκευμένη μέτρηση της θερμοκρασίας. Μετά από περίπου 2 δευτερόλεπτα το θερμομέτρο είναι έτοιμο για μέτρηση εμφωνίζον το σύμβολο Lo°C.

1. Πριν τη μέτρηση της θερμοκρασίας στο στόμα, με σκοπό τον ακριβή υπολογισμό το στόμα πρέπει να παραμείνει κλειστό για τουλάχιστον 5 λεπτά. Το σημείο της τοποθέτησης της όκρης του θερμομέτρου στη σωματική κοιλότητα σηματοδοτείται στο σχέδιο με το σύμβολο „/“.

2. Μέτρηση της θερμοκρασίας υπό μασχάλη: τοποθετήστε τη όκρη του θερμομέτρου στη μασχάλη και οριζέ δυνατά. Όταν το σύμβολο C σταματήσει να αναβοκλαίβει και ακουστεί το ηχητικό σήμα αυτό σηματοδοεί ότι η μέτρηση της θερμοκρασίας ολοκλη

